4th Quarter   $11.70   $10.20   $0.067

   3rd Quarter   $10.97   $10.55   $0.057

   2nd Quarter   $10.82   $10.60   $0.057

   1st Quarter   $10.68   $ 9.97   $0.057

In addition to the cash dividends disclosed above, the company distributed a 5%
stock dividend in November 2003. The market prices and dividends disclosed above
have been restated to reflect this stock dividend.

   14

   CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as of September
30, 2004, on an actual basis and on a pro forma basis as adjusted to give effect
to this offering, at an offering price of $14.25 per share and no exercise of
the underwriter's over-allotment option. You should read this information
together with our consolidated financial statements and related notes, which are

Edgar Filing: SUSSEX BANCORP - Form SB-2/A

18

included elsewhere in this prospectus.

   SEPTEMBER 30, 2004

   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED
   ------   -----------

   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT
   PER SHARE DATA)

Long-term debt:
   Borrowings - FHLB   $10,000   $10,000
   Junior subordinated debentures   5,155   5,155
   -----------------------------------
Total Long-term debt   $15,155   $15,155
   -----------------------------------

Stockholders' equity:
   Common  stock,  no par value,  per share,  5,000,000  shares  authorized,   $9,987   $23,045
   1,842,188 shares outstanding and 2,825,797 shares outstanding as adjusted

   Retained earnings   5,821   5,821
   Accumulated other comprehensive income   378   378
   -----------------------------------
Total Stockholders' Equity:   $16,186   $29,244
   -----------------------------------

Total Capitalization   $31,341   $44,399
   ================   ===============

The company and the bank both meet the capitalization standards applicable to
them under federal regulations. The following table sets forth our capital
ratios as of September 30, 2004, and as adjusted to give effect, after deducting
offering expenses, to the sale of the common stock offered by this prospectus,
as well as the minimum required regulatory capital.

   AMOUNT   RATIO

   ACTUAL:   ADJUSTED:   ACTUAL:   ADJUSTED:   MINIMUM RATIO:
   -------   ---------   -------   ---------   --------------

The company:

   Leverage Capital   $18,203   $31,261   7.35%   11.99%   4%

   Tier 1 - Risk Based   $18,203   $31,261   10.79%   18.26% (1)   4%

   Total Risk Based   $20,283   $33,341   12.02%   19.48% (1)   8%

The bank:

   Leverage Capital   $17,638   $24,167 (2)   7.13%   9.51%   4%

   Tier 1 - Risk Based   $17,638   $24,167 (2)   10.49%   14.27% (1)   4%

   Total Risk Based   $19,718   $26,247 (2)   11.72%   15.50% (1)   8%

Edgar Filing: SUSSEX BANCORP - Form SB-2/A

19

(1) Assumes net proceeds of the offering are invested in assets with a 20% risk
weighting.
(2) Assumes one-half of net proceeds are contributed to the bank.

   15

   MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
   AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

THE FOLLOWING PRESENTS MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF OUR FINANCIAL
CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS AND SHOULD BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND RELATED NOTES INCLUDED ELSEWHERE IN THIS PROSPECTUS.